SUSAN CARR
FULTON COUNTY RECORDER
I 0204081 Page

CCG Date 09/05/2002 Time 10:53:05

ORDINANCE #081902

Amendment to Ordinance #062193

WHEREAS, Fulton County, Indiana has developed a system of plat books for the cataloging and identifying of plats of land in Fulton County, and;

WHEREAS, said system requires continual upkeep and maintenance, and;

WHEREAS, I.C. 36-2-9-18 allows for the collection of fees for maintenance of plat books;

WHEREAS, the Board of Fulton County Commissioners did in fact establish a ordinance to authorize the Auditor of Fulton County, under the provisions of I.C. 36-2-9-18 to collect a fee of three (\$3.00) for each real property endorsement that the Auditor makes and this fee is an additional fee to any other fee provided by law.

WHEREAS, the Auditor of Fulton County does in fact place this revenue received in a dedicated fund entitled "Plat Book Fund", and that this fund is dedicated to the use of maintaining the plat books and records of Fulton County.

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to raise this fee, as allowed by law, to the amount of Five (\$5.00) for each real property endorsement that the auditor makes and this fee is an additional fee to any other fee provided by law.

WHEREAS, this amendment to Ordinance #062193 is passed and adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the County of Fulton.

Board of Commissioners

Richard A. Powell

Roger D. Rose

Arthur D. Showley

ATTEST:

Denise J. Bonnell, Auditor